
 Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club 
 BRIGHTON flown on 17/07/2023 *** Final Result *** 

 Our Sponsors    A S THOMSON & SON WIN £100 FIRST OPEN BRIGHTON ALSO £100 POUNDS YEARLING DERBY WINNER 

 MR MRS FORREST BILLY  BILSAND MGM TIMBER  A J GLASS PROCESSING RONNIE REID KEVIN HOME IMPROVEMENTS COLIN LEASK AVIAN PIGEON  
 SPECIFICS D HENDERSON PIGEON VITALITY D KNOX JOE MUSLEH 

Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 1 B1 E1 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 10 SU22TR754 Chp C 375 60 15 9 53 1269.631 a b c d e f                                                   £163.40 £40.00 £203.40 
 2 C1 E2 C & G Cameron Arbroath 12 SU22AF1478 Blu H 410 1330 16 1 23 1265.228                                                               £0.00 £30.00 £30.00 
 3 B2 E3 A&W Crowe Eyemouth 10 SU20 983 Blp C 360 1231 14 55 26 1256.013 a b                 a b                   A B                 £85.50 £30.00 £115.50 
 4 C2 E4 K Droog & Son Forfar 5 SU22AF329 Blu C 418 806 16 19 0 1250.401 a b c               a                                         £76.00 £20.00 £96.00 
 5 B3 E5 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 20 GB00S10355 Chq C 365 1181 15 8 40 1240.837                                                               £0.00 £20.00 £20.00 
 6 C3 E6 C & G Cameron Arbroath 12 SU22AB533 Chq H 410 1330 16 19 56 1225.444 a b c d                                                       £96.90 £15.00 £111.90 
 7 C4 E7 J Wiseman Dundee 21 SU21DF855 Blu C 412 145 16 30 4 1208.641 a b     e f       n                                           £98.80 £10.00 £108.80 
 8 B4 E8 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 20 GB19S04015 Drk C 365 1181 15 25 55 1200.898 a b                 a b                                       £50.35 £10.00 £60.35 
 9 B5 E9 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 20 GB22S10335 Blk C 365 1181 15 26 5 1200.524                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 10 C5 E10 B. McKenzie Dundee 8 SU22DF642 Red C 410 149 16 36 23 1190.252 a                                                             £9.50 £10.00 £19.50 
 11 B6 E11 W & B Veitch Pencaitland. 5 GB20V84447 Chq C 369 52 15 39 25 1182.148                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 12 D1 E12 D H Ogilvie Whins of  8 SU22NW248 Blu C 396 1500 16 22 40 1178.504 a b c d             a b c d                                   £225.15 £25.00 £250.15 
 Milton 
 13 B7 E13 W & S Aitchison Eyemouth 7 NEHU22BOR1532 Blu C 358 1566 15 28 5 1173.881 a                   a                     A                   £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 14 B8 E14 J F Bosworth Elphinstone 7 SU22TR32 Blu C 372 589 15 51 5 1167.935 a                   a                 B                       £28.50 £10.00 £38.50 
 15 B9 E15 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 10 SU22TR761 Drk H 375 60 15 56 36 1164.949     c                                                         £5.70 £10.00 £15.70 
 16 B10 E16 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 20 GB18S05452 Drk C 365 1181 15 45 1 1159.571                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 17 B11 E17 B Kelly berwickshire 24 NEHU22BOR842 Blp H 354 1071 15 28 41 1158.586                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 18 D2 E18 Peter Keogh Broxburn 3 SU21CA2561 Blu H 381 402 16 13 1 1150.845 a b                                                           £28.50 £20.00 £48.50 
 19 B12 E19 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 20 GB22S10336 Blu C 365 1181 15 50 3 1149.149                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 20 C6 E20  D D Hay Gourdon 8 SU22AF1752 Blp H 425 99 17 22 51 1145.897                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 21 B13 E21 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 5 GB22V70457 Drk C 371 1539 16 2 51 1142.531                         c                 A B C               £46.55 £0.00 £46.55 
 22 B14 E22 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 10 SU22TR705 Drk H 375 60 16 12 46 1132.632                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 23 B15 E23 D Knox Dunbar 14 GB19S03330 Chq C 371 1071 16 9 31 1128.580                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 24 B16 E24 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 20 GB20S05021 Blu C 365 1181 16 3 34 1122.068                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 25 C7 E25 D. Glen Forfar 6 SU18AF514 Blu C 418 579 17 32 36 1111.167 a                                                             £8.08 £10.00 £18.08 
 26 B17 E26 B Kelly berwickshire 24 NEHU22BOR848 Drk H 354 1071 15 52 1 1110.485                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 27 B18 E27 Benson &Moran Bonnyrigg 10 SU22P4747 Chq C 370 1579 16 18 26 1109.351                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 28 D3 E28  H Borthwick Winchburgh 5 SU22CA1048 Blu C 381 1002 16 37 1 1106.332 a b c   e f                                                   £95.95 £15.00 £110.95 
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 29 C8 E29 D Henderson Dundee 15 SU21DF962 Blu C 411 258 17 24 59 1104.788                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 30 D4 E30 D H Ogilvie Whins of  8 SU18 4156 Chq H 396 1500 17 5 28 1099.129 a b                                                           £11.40 £10.00 £21.40 
 Milton 
 31 C9 E31 J. McBride Tealing 4 SU21DF1028 Dkp H 413 60 17 31 27 1099.010                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 32 D5 E32 John Hadfield Blackburn 15 SU19W697 Blu C 378 1345 16 39 28 1093.784 a                                                             £5.70 £10.00 £15.70 
 33 D6 E33 T Manger Boness 16 SU21CA2776 Chq C 386 1150 16 54 3 1090.474                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 34 B19 E34 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 10 SU22TR722 Dkp H 375 60 16 38 19 1085.060                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 35 B20 E35 W & B Veitch Pencaitland. 5 GB21V98004 Dkp C 369 52 16 31 3 1080.596                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 36 B21 E36 A & E . Luke Dunbar 6 GB19S03004 Blu C 371 697 16 38 7 1074.887                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 37 B22 E37 A & E . Luke Dunbar 6 NEHU18BOR481 Blu C 371 697 16 40 5 1071.422                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 38 C10 E38 C & G Cameron Arbroath 12 SU21AF397 Blu H 410 1330 17 48 32 1065.430                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 39 C11 E39 C & G Cameron Arbroath 12 SU21AF328 Chq H 410 1330 17 49 59 1063.158                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 40 C12 E40 K Droog & Son Forfar 5 SU21AF915 Blp H 418 806 18 2 54 1062.904                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 41 B23 E41 B Kelly berwickshire 24 NEHU22BOR825 Blp C 354 1071 16 21 20 1055.430                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 42 D7 E42 John Hadfield Blackburn 15 SU21NW252 Blp C 378 1345 17 3 19 1052.593                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 43 B24 E43 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 10 NEHU21WAN1608 Blk H 375 60 16 58 3 1050.967                   n                     N                   N £57.00 £0.00 £57.00 
 44 B25 E44 B Kelly berwickshire 24 NEHU22BOR814 Dkp C 354 1071 16 32 20 1036.156                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 45 B26 E45 D Knox Dunbar 14 GB21S14602 Bwf H 371 1071 17 5 2 1029.916                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 46 B27 E46 W & B Veitch Pencaitland. 5 GB22V99886 Chp C 369 52 17 1 58 1027.731                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 47 D8 E47 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 13 GB21Z10075 Chq H 397 1613 17 54 58 1022.434                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 48 B28 E48 W & S Aitchison Eyemouth 7 NEHU21WAN2505 Blp H 358 1566 16 49 55 1018.921                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 49 B29 E49 Benson &Moran Bonnyrigg 10 SU22P4713 Cwf C 370 1579 17 11 53 1016.975                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 50 C13 E50 Billy Mc Ewen Dundee 9 SU22AF304 Mly C 410 156 18 21 17 1014.724                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 51 D9 E51 D Mc Beath By Falkirk 11 SU21NW714 Chq H 384 849 17 39 20 1010.990                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 52 C14 E52 J. McBride Tealing 4 SU21DF1020 Blu C 413 60 18 34 30 1003.368                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 53 D10 E53 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 6 SU21 1864 Blu C 377 1536 17 34 48 1000.385                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 54 C15 E54 C & G Cameron Arbroath 12 SU22AF1483 Blu H 410 1330 18 36 49 994.652                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 55 E1 W1 K Buchannan Hamilton 10 SU20L353 Blu H 378 1251 17 41 37 992.428 a b                                                           £28.50 £15.00 £43.50 
 56 B30 E55 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 12 SU28P6377 Blu C 371 265 17 28 16 992.341                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 57 B31 E56 A Lees Eyemouth 6 SU21L2374 Chp C 358 1620 17 7 31 990.876                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 58 D11 E57 A. McNaughton Falkirk 7 GB20V83551 Chp C 386 1367 17 57 9 990.653                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 59 C16 E58 D. Glen Forfar 6 SU22AF3 Blu C 418 579 18 53 54 989.728                             e f                               £34.20 £0.00 £34.20 
 60 C17 E59 D Henderson Dundee 15 SU22DF1407 Blu C 411 258 18 45 45 983.511                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 61 B32 E60 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 20 GB21P33588 365 1181 17 27 13 979.252                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 62 B33 E61 A&W Crowe Eyemouth 10 NEHU21BOR318 Blp 360 1231 17 18 45 978.545                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 63 D12 E62 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 13 SU22NW2358 Chq H 397 1613 18 32 27 969.386                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 64 E2 W2  B Martin & Son Hamilton 6 NEHU21BV2539 Chq C 378 1388 18 3 34 961.217 a b                 a                                         £9.03 £10.00 £19.03 
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 65 C18 E63  D J liddle Forfar 6 SU22AF220 Blu H 418 1106 19 16 44 960.942                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 66 C19 E64 G Brown Dundee 10 GB22V06944 Chq H 409 839 19 4 46 954.837                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 67 F1 W3 A. Roberts Clydebank 4 SU21L12215 Drk C 395 42 18 43 14 948.187 a b c                                                         £66.50 £20.00 £86.50 
 68 F2 W4 J Musleh Clydebank 8 GB21S13060 Blu C 395 462 18 46 57 943.974 a b c d                                                       £59.85 £10.00 £69.85 
 69 B34 E65 J McNeil Tranent 15 SU22TR139 Chq C 373 188 18 5 42 943.895                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 70 D13 E66 John Hadfield Blackburn 15 SU22NW1270 Blu H 378 1345 18 16 26 943.649                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 71 D14 E67 T Manger Boness 16 SU21F794 Chp H 386 1150 18 32 31 941.861                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 72 B35 E68 J McNeil Tranent 15 SU22TR134 Blu H 373 188 18 12 26 934.847                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 73 B36 E69 R Walker Eyemouth 6 NEHU22BOR1952 Chq C 358 1071 17 46 2 933.609                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 74 B37 E70 A Lees Eyemouth 6 NEHU22BOR2047 Chq H 358 1620 17 47 1 933.064                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 75 B38 E71 D Knox Dunbar 14 NEHU17BOR537 Blu C 371 1071 18 12 3 931.602                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 76 D15 E72 T Manger Boness 16 SU21F3708 Drk C 386 1150 18 40 43 931.291                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 77 D16 E73 T&G Weir Linlithgow 4 SU22CA1622 Blu H 382 1300 18 35 43 928.213                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 78 F3 W5 Matt Luke Port Glasgow 6 GB20S12054 Blu H 400 43 19 9 25 927.084 a                                                             £0.48 £10.00 £10.48 
 79 B39 E74 W & S Aitchison Eyemouth 7 NEHU21ST1103 Blk H 358 1566 17 53 55 923.572                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 80 E3 W6 H Menzies slamannan 7 SU22NW3587 Blu C 386 328 18 52 36 915.281                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 81 C20 E75 Mark Young Dundee 13 SU21DF1682 Blu C 409 1728 19 43 0 909.922                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 82 B40 E76 J McNeil Tranent 15 SU22TR157 Chq H 373 188 18 33 46 907.292                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 83 B41 E77 A&W Crowe Eyemouth 10 NEHU21BOR317 Blu H 360 1231 18 15 3 900.406                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 84 C21 E78 J Wiseman Dundee 21 SU22DF711 Chq H 412 145 19 55 36 900.279                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 85 B42 E79 A  Winter midlothian 1 SU22P2057 Blu C 370 322 18 34 48 898.899             g h                 g h             D E F G H     £116.85 £0.00 £116.85 
 86 B43 E80 R Walker Eyemouth 6 SU21E668 Chq C 358 1071 18 16 40 893.138                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 87 F4 W7 Matt Luke Port Glasgow 6 GB20N75575 Chq H 400 43 19 40 27 890.686                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 88 E4 W8  B Martin & Son Hamilton 6 GB22V33910 Chq H 378 1388 19 2 48 885.584     c                                                         £17.10 £0.00 £17.10 
 89 F5 W9 J Musleh Clydebank 8 GB21S12945 Blu C 395 462 19 37 38 883.231                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 90 B44 E81 J McNeil Tranent 15 SU22TR132 Blp H 373 188 18 53 54 882.737                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 91 B45 E82 Knaggs& ogilvie Dunbar 10 GB21L39972 Drk H 368 971 18 46 58 880.163                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 92 B46 E83 John Baillie Tranent 8 SU21TR503 Chq H 373 1140 19 0 0 876.827                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 93 B47 E84 D Knox Dunbar 14 GB21S14628 Chq H 371 1071 19 2 55 868.663                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 94 F6 W10 J Musleh Clydebank 8 GB21S13026 Chq C 395 462 19 55 2 864.141                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 95 B48 E85 A & E . Luke Dunbar 6 GB22C41804 Chp C 371 697 19 7 29 862.933                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 96 B49 E86 J McNeil Tranent 15 GB22S71469 Blu H 373 188 19 13 37 859.945                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 97 B50 E87 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 12 SU19P2642 Blu C 371 265 19 11 15 858.095                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 98 C22 E88 C & G Cameron Arbroath 12 SU22AF1424 Blu H 410 1330 20 33 4 857.500                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 99 F7 W11 J  Ballantyne Dumbarton 8 GB21A11725 Blu C 400 810 20 13 54 855.456                   n                                           £19.00 £0.00 £19.00 
 100 B51 E89 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 10 SU22TR742 Chq H 375 60 19 29 24 846.882                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 101 F8 W12 S Mullan Port Glasgow 5 GB16S40137 Chq C 400 276 20 30 21 838.075                       b c                                     £26.60 £0.00 £26.60 
 102 B52 E90 D Knox Dunbar 14 GB18S28475 Blu H 371 1071 19 35 8 833.019                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 103 C23 E91 D Henderson Dundee 15 SU20AF1237 Chq H 411 258 20 59 55 831.825                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 104 B53 E92 J McNeil Tranent 15 SU21TR870 Blu C 373 188 19 42 52 828.220                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 105 E5 W13  B Martin & Son Hamilton 6 GB20V17292 Blu C 378 1388 19 56 52 826.243                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 106 B54 E93 W & B Veitch Pencaitland. 5 GB15S504291 Chq C 369 52 19 40 48 821.310                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 107 B55 E94 D Knox Dunbar 14 GB22S10057 Chq C 371 1071 20 5 36 801.902                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 108 E6 W14 K Buchannan Hamilton 10 SU20L369 Blu C 378 1251 20 23 23 799.789                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 109 B56 E95 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 12 SU20P7766 Red H 371 265 20 8 41 797.897                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 110 B57 E96 D Knox Dunbar 14 GB20S05375 Chp H 371 1071 20 10 19 797.291                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 111 F9 W15 S Mullan Port Glasgow 5 GB21S12655 Chq C 400 276 21 17 21 793.685                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 112 B58 E97 R Walker Eyemouth 6 SU21TR96 Chq C 358 1071 19 46 3 792.853                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 113 F10 W16  Gary Donaghy Clydebank 2 GB21S12729 Mly C 396 399 21 26 19 778.027         e f                                                   £29.45 £0.00 £29.45 
 114 D17 E98 John Hadfield Blackburn 15 SU21AV2097 Blu H 378 1345 20 54 52 770.784                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 115 B59 E99 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 12 SU21TR162 Red H 371 265 20 41 29 767.161                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 116 B60 E100 Knaggs& ogilvie Dunbar 10 GB21S14786 Red H 368 971 20 44 5 759.470                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 117 B61 E101 D Knox Dunbar 14 GB21S14633 Red C 371 1071 21 35 1 722.673                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 Totals: £1,529.03 £500.00 £2,029.03 

 POOLS TO BE RETURNED SECD NOM SEC E TWO D TWO E TWO F 1G 3 NOM 

 David McArthur (Secretary)       Tom Weir  (Race Secretary) 
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